

## Larchmont - Mamaroneck Joint Garbage Disposal Commission



740 West Boston Post Road Mamaroneck, NY 10543 914-381-7810

Sanitation Commission - Minutes 6/8/23

Attendees: Town Supervisor Jaine Elkind Eney

Mayor Sarah Bauer

Superintendent Meredith Robson

Meeting was called to order at 2:30pm on motion by Mayor Bauer and second by Town Supervisor Elkind Eney.

Superintendent Robson requested consideration of adding Juneteenth to the Sanitation Commission approved holidays. After discussion, motion to approve holiday was made by Town Supervisor Elkind Eney and seconded by Mayor Bauer.

The next item of business was to approve the February 16, 2023 meeting minutes. Minutes were approved on motion by Mayor Bauer and seconded by Town Supervisor Elkind Eney.

Superintendent Robson provided a brief overview of the OCRA student requests – she approved the book recycling bin, but not the larger recycling shed request because of limited space and operational capacity.